Walk and Roll 5K & Family Fun Run/Expo

For Disability Awareness

Saturday, March 2, 2024

7:00-8:00 AM	Registration		
8:15 AM	Race Warm up		
8:30 AM	Competitive 5K Race Start		
9:30 AM	1 Mile Family Fun Run		

West Hernando Middle School 14325 Ken Austin Parkway, Brooksville



General Information for Sponsors and Exhibitors

The Disability Awareness Walk and Roll event is coordinated by the Hernando County School District's Exceptional Student Education Department in partnership with the Hernando County Education Foundation.

- Where:West Hernando Middle School14325 Ken Austin Parkway, Brooksville, FL 34613
- When: Saturday, March 2, 2024

Time: 8:00 AM – Noon

Participants: Our goal is to have participants from each of the schools in Hernando County as well as community members. Each exhibitor will have an activity for children and many will be holding exhibitions in the courtyard throughout the day.

Theme and Purpose: Disability Awareness Walk and Roll is a 4 hour event and will provide participants with inclusive activities designed to promote disability awareness for families, schools, and communities. Funds raised will be used to sponsor summer camp opportunities for Hernando County School District students with disabilities served in our school system under an Individual Education Plan. School Participation Awards will also directly fund student incentives in school based Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports.

Information for sponsors/exhibitors who would like to reserve a display table:

- Non-profit organizations may display for no charge (with 501c3), for others the fee is \$20
- Exhibit set-up will be on Saturday morning from 6:30-7:30 AM. A 6 foot table will be provided with 2 folding chairs.
- Exhibit area will be open from 8:00 AM Noon for participants.
- Sponsors will receive special recognition during the opening session and throughout the morning by our Master of Ceremonies.
- Sponsors are invited to donate items, experiences and services to be used for Chances to Win throughout the event.
- The Disability Awareness Walk and Roll committee reserves the right to determine the location of all exhibits. Tables will be assigned on a first come first served basis. You are encouraged to respond to this announcement as soon as possible to reserve your table. Please be aware that exhibitors are prohibited from making day-of-race sales at their booths.

For more information regarding the Walk and Roll event, please contact Janice Campbell **Phone:** 352-797-7022 ext. 490 **Email:** <u>campbell j1@hcsb.k12.fl.us</u>

Walk and Roll 5K & Family Fun Run/Expo

For Disability Awareness

Saturday, March 2, 2024

Brought to you by Hernando County School District Exceptional Student Education Department in partnership with the Hernando County Education Foundation.

To reserve your exhibit space please complete form below and email to campbell_j1@hcsb.k12.fl.us *Please mark as appropriate:*

[] I wish to be an Exhibitor (submit by 2/2/2024)

[] I wish to be a Sponsor and contribute \$ Agency/ Company Name and Representative:		(submit by 2/2/2024)		
Activity for children at exhibit:				
Address:				
Phone:	Email:			
Sponsor/Exhibitor Social Media: Fa	acebook	Instagram	Twitter	
4 -				

*Fees: Non-profit groups may exhibit for no-charge with 501c3 status. The fee for profit exhibitors will be \$20.

Sponsors may choose from following levels for Agency/Company recognition at the Disability Awareness Walk and Roll event:

\$ 100 - Name along walk, 1 complimentary 5K entry, and exhibit space

\$ 250 - Name along walk, 2 complimentary 5K entries, and exhibit space

\$ 500 - Name along walk, 4 complimentary 5K entries, exhibit space, and name on back of 5K t-shirt.

\$1000 - Name along walk, largest advertisements on back of 5K t-shirt, exhibit space, 8 complimentary 5K entries, mention in press releases and race day announcements.

Last Name	First Name	AGE	T-shirt Size	Youth/Adult?

Please make donations payable to the Hernando County Education Foundation.



In consideration of your acceptance of this submission, I for myself, my organization, my heirs, devises, executors, administrators and assigns hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims against any organizations sponsoring or conducting this event, of their employees, representatives, and successors, for any and all damages or injuries. I hereby grant permission for the free use of my organization name and picture in any broadcast, brochure, or account of this event.

Signature ___